1 / 4
Drum Dip Inductor
TGSI1014 Series
Outline:
Small footprint power inductors designed for maximum efficiency
   And low cost
Industry-standard pin spacings; protective PVC sleeve is

Inductance
(μH)
D.C.R. (mΩ) Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
Φ10.5 Max
5.0±1.0
Φ0.7±0.1
5.0±0.5
14.5Max
5.0
1 2
Φ1.2
Typical Max Typical Typical
TGSI1014-101K 100±10% 101 121 3.20 2.65
TGSI1014-151K 150±10% 151 181 2.52 2.00
TGSI1014-221K 220±10% 227 272 2.10 1.60
TGSI1014-471K 470±10% 434 521 1.38 1.15
TGSI1014-681K 680±10% 696 835 1.20 0.90
TGSI1014-102J 1,000±5% 971 1,165 0.96 0.80
TGSI1014-122J 1,200±5% 1,070 1,284 0.90 0.70
TGSI1014-152J 1,500±5% 1,397 1,676 0.72 0.68
TGSI1014-222J 2,200±5% 2,105 2,526 0.67 0.48
TGSI1014-332J 3,300±5% 3,138 3,766 0.43 0.40
TGSI1014-822J 8,200±5% 6,976 8,371 0.36 0.30
Typical Hole Pattern Schematic
All data is tested on 25  ambient temperature
1.If the inductance is smaller than 1mH,can be
measured at 100kHz,0.1V,otherwise at 10kHz,0.25V